# 505725054 10/16/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5771866

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSEP MARIA CARRERAS MOLINS	07/25/2019
ALEIX LLENAS FARRAS	07/25/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEDMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, S.L.	
Street Address:	JARDINS DE LES DONES DE NEGRE, № 1, 2A. PLANTA	
Internal Address:	SANT ADRIÀ DEL BESÒS	
City:	BARCELONA	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	08930	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16480860

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3033585818

Email: pbsteam@hdciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: PETER B. SCULL
Address Line 1: 4818 W. 31ST AVE.
Address Line 2: HDC IP LAW LLP

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SZP0.20200US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER B. SCULL	
SIGNATURE:	/peterbscull/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SZP0\_20200US\_AssignmentSIGNED#page1.tif source=SZP0\_20200US\_AssignmentSIGNED#page2.tif

PATENT 505725054 REEL: 050732 FRAME: 0945

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent Application Number	
and application filing date:	
PCT Patent Application Number	PCT/ES2017/070041
and application filing date:	25 January 2017
Inventorship:	Josep Maria CARRERAS MOLINS
	Aleix LLENAS FARRAS
Title:	CONTROLLING LIGHTING DEVICES

The PARTIES TO THIS ASSIGNMENT include: Assignors; Josep Maria CARRERAS MOLINS of C. Mascaró 7 Bjos 1<sup>a</sup>, Barcelona, Spain 08032; Aleix LLENAS FARRAS of C. Rosselló 268, 4° 2°, Barcelona, Spain 08037 and Assignee: LEDMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, S.L. of Jardins de les Dones de Negre, n° 1, 2a. planta, Sant Adrià Del Besòs, Barcelona Spain 08930.

WHEREAS, Assignors are by their respective contributions, joint owners, by virtue of the laws of Spain, of certain new and useful inventions and/or improvements claimed and described in the respective Applications for Letters Patent of the United States, Europe and internationally entitled "CONTROLLING LIGHTING DEVICES" as referenced above:

AND WHEREAS, Assignee, an entity organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Spain and having an office and place of business indicated above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements and in and to the applications, and in and to any letters patent to be obtained therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and/or improvements, said applications, said Letters Patent and any and all other letters patent which may be granted for said inventions and/or improvements in all countries of the world, and in any and all non-provisionals, divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file applications in all countries of the world directly in the name of Assignee and to claim priority rights deriving from said applications and/or said Letters Patent to which any international applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said inventions and/or improvements, applications and all letters patent on said inventions and/or improvements to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. SZP0.20200US

PATENT REEL: 050732 FRAME: 0946 assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made. Assignors hereby authorize and request the various Commissioners of Patents to issue all letters patent on said inventions to Assignee;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors do hereby agree that they and their executors and legal representatives will make, execute, and deliver any and all other instruments and documents in writing including any and all further applications papers, affidavits; assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to Assignors relating to said inventions and/or improvements and the history thereof and will testify or provide testimony in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, letters patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be;

AND, furthermore, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignors and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignors.

Name: Josep Maria CARRERAS MOLINS

Assignor

Date 25/7/2019

Name: Aleix LLENAS FARRAS

Assignor

Page 2 of 2 Attorney Docket No. SZP0.20200US

> PATENT REEL: 050732 FRAME: 0947

**RECORDED: 10/16/2019**